
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1495

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2019

SURVEY OF NEW RAILWAY LINE

†1495.    SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI:

         Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work of Bharatpur-Dung-Kama-Kosi new railway line under North and Central Railways has not yet been started even after its survey being completed many years ago which is likely to rise its cost;


(b) if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard including the reasons therefor; and


(c) the efforts made by the Government to provide funds for the said railway line in this Rail Budget?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b) Survey for Bharatpur-Deeg-Kaman-Kosi Kalan 85.7 Km new railway line was completed in June, 2014. As per survey report, the project was found financially unviable and could not be taken forward.


(c) Does not arise.


*****

